
ADDENDUM NO 02 
CITY OF FAIRHOPE 

To 

Bid No. 019-10 RFP for CAD-RMS   

For 

Fairhope Police Department 

 
 
The bid documents for this Bid shall be amended, revised and changed in the following 
particulars: 
 
Clarification
 

: 

The following questions were submitted by potential bidders: 
 
Question 1: 
“Does the City have a list of the recommended printers from CAPS?” 
Answer 1: 
Hewlett Packard: Deskjet H470 
Pentax PocketJet3  w/ Bluetooth 
 
Question 2: 
Section IV, #2b, item I appearing on page VI-8 references “bet.” What is “bet?” 
Answer 2: 
Replace the word “bet” with the word “beat”. 
 
Question 3: 
“…your Bid is pretty specific about operation on Windows Server 2003 for up to 4 
years is this in stone so to speak?” 
Answer 3: 
The Fairhope PD’s intention is to build a server as recommended by the awarded 
vendor that will house the proposed solution.  In addition, that server must be 
compatible with what we currently use for Active Directory validation, and that 
platform is currently Windows Server 2003. 
 
Question 4: 
“Can you confirm that you need 1 original and 1 copy of the RFP?” 
Answer 4: 
Please provide one (1) Original and one (1) Copy 
 
Question 5: 
“Is the due date for the RFP still June 16?” 
Answer 5:  
Yes 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
Question 6:  
“Is the RFP document available in Microsoft Word format?” 
Answer 6:  
Yes, if requested via email to the purchasing manager, Dan Ames at  
.ames@cofairhope.com 
 
Question 7: 
“…can you confirm that the ‘under 60’ refers to the number of workstations that  
you require the software to be installed on.  Of these how many workstations are  
used for CAD call entry and/or dispatch functionality?” 
Answer 7: 
Three (3) 
 
Question 8: 
“…whether these requirements MUST be met prior to the submission of the response 
on June 16th, or in time for a contract award?” 
Answer 8: 
The City of Fairhope business license and the evidence of having registered to do 
business in the State of Alabama will not be required prior to submission of the 
response and will be required after bid award and before contract execution. 
 
Question: 9: 
“…there is a space for Alabama License No.  Is the County asking for this 
information for Alabama-based companies or do we need to get an Alabama license? 
Answer 9: 
Provide the license number for any licensing (if required) by the State of Alabama for 
your company to perform and/or provide the work/services specified. 
 
  
 
Responders are to 

 

sign and include signed Addendum No.1 with submitted 
qualification documents. 

Acknowledged:  _____________________________________ 
Company 
 
_____________________________________ 

     By 
 
 
Daniel P. Ames 
Purchasing Manager 
City of Fairhope 
Posted: 06-03-2010 

mailto:dan.ames@cofairhope.com�

